expenditures of the Chapter and shall, at least once each year, report 
promptly to the appropriate person at National ABOTA on the finances and 
provide all other related information when requested by the National President 
or his or her designee. Any check written for more than two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) shall bear the signatures of two officers namely, 

the Treasurer and President, or in the absence of the President, the 
signatures of the Treasurer and either the Vice-President or Secretary. 

Section 4. (a) The Chapter shall have an Executive Committee